
ITEM 110-2400-R0101-Staff; Cooperative Extension Service                                      January 18-19, 2001

 
 (1)        CHANGES IN RANK/TENURE, SALARY, RESPONSIBILITY
 
Name                                       Position               Tenure Effective   FTE     Salary                         AY/FY
 
(b)        FACULTY:
 
Assistant Professors:
 
Pommer, Diann L Fr: 4-H EFNEP Agent

ES Agents

To: (no change)

 

07-01-00

1.00

1.00

37,778
+ 1000 admin stipend

37,778
+1,200 Grant Component

FY

 
FY

 
Adjunct Instructors:
 
Wells, Jennifer J Fr: County Agent

ES Agents

To: County Chair
ES Agents
 

P

10-01-00

1.00

1.00

39,231

39,531

FY

FY

Johnson, Judith A Fr: County Agent
ES Agents

To: (no change)

 

10-01-00

.60

.50

39,967

39,967

FY

FY
 

 
(2)                 RESIGNATIONS, RETIREMENTS, TERMINATIONS, POSITIONS DISCONTINUED
 
Name                                                                           Tenure             Effective
Rank/Dept
 
(a)                RESIGNATIONS:
 
ADMINISTRATIVE/PROFESSIONAL:
 
Smith, Marjorie E
Editor
Communications Services

 10/01/2000

 
 
(3)        CHANGES IN RANK/TENURE, SALARY, RESPONSIBILITY:  Corrections
 
Name                                       Position                       Tenure         Effective        FTE     Salary      AY/FY
 
(a)        FACULTY:
 
Adjunct Instructors:
 



Brastrup, Robert G Fr: Chair & County
Agent
ES Agents

To: County Agent
ES Agents

C

10-01-00

1.00

1.00

48,224

48,224

FY

FY

Krause, Amy Jo Fr: Chair & County
Agent
ES Agents

To: County Agent
ES Agents

N-T

10-01-00

.5

.5

32,000

32,000

FY

FY

 
 

(4)        2000-2001 FACULTY ROSTER
2000-01 Salary

Name, Position, Department                            Tenure             1999-00 Salary   AY/FY    Effective 7/01/00
 
Adjunct Associate Professors:
Schuldt, Michael W
Chair and County Agent
ES Agents

N-T 35,407 FY 35,707 .85%

Adjunct Instructors:
Yeager, Todd Douglas
County Agent
ES Agents
 

P 35,770 FY 35,770  

Weedon, Seldon S
Director
FSTS Administration

 56,131 FY 56,504 .66%

 


