(1)	CHANGES IN RA	NK/TENURE, SALAF	RY, RESPONSIBILI	ТҮ			
<u>Name</u>		Position	Tenure Effective	<u>FTE</u>	<u>Salary</u>	<u>AY/F</u>	<u>Y</u>
(b)	FACULTY:						
Assista	ant Professors:						
Pommer, Diann L		Fr: 4-H EFNEP Agen ES Agents	t	1.00		lmin stipend	FY
		To: (no change)	07-01-00	0 1.00		rant Componer	ו t FY
Adjunc	t Instructors:						
Wells, Jennifer J		Fr: County Agent ES Agents	Р	1.00	39,231		FY
		To: County Chair ES Agents	10-01-00	0 1.00	39,531		FY
Johnson, Judith A		Fr: County Agent ES Agents		.60	39,967		FY
		To: (no change)	10-01-00	0.50	39,967		FY
(2)	RESIGNATIONS	, RETIREMENTS, TE	RMINATIONS, PO	SITION	S DISCONTI	NUED	
<u>Name</u> Rank/D	<u>)ept</u>		<u>Tenure</u>	Effect	<u>tive</u>		
(a)	RESIGNATIONS	:					
	ISTRATIVE/PROFI	ESSIONAL:					
Editor	Marjorie E unications Services				10/01/2000		
(3)	CHANGES IN RAI	NK/TENURE, SALAR	Y, RESPONSIBILIT	ГҮ: Со	rections		
<u>Name</u>		Position	<u>Tenure</u>	Effectiv	<u>e FTE</u>	<u>Salary AY/</u>	<u>FY</u>
(a)	FACULTY:						
Adjunc	t Instructors:						

Brastrup, Robert G	Fr: Chair & County Agent ES Agents	С	1.00	48,224	FY						
	To: County Agent	10-0	1-00 1.00	48,224	FY						
Krause, Amy Jo	ES Agents Fr: Chair & County Agent ES Agents	N-T	.5	32,000	FY						
	To: County Agent ES Agents	10-0	01-00 .5	32,000	FY						
(4) 2000-2001 FACULTY ROSTER											
Name, Position, Department	<u>2000-01 Salary</u> 1999-00 Salary AY/FY Effective 7/01/00										
Adjunct Associate Professo			<u>,</u>								
Schuldt, Michael W	N-T	35,407	FY	35,707	.85%						
Chair and County Agent ES Agents <u>Adjunct Instructors:</u>											
Yeager, Todd Douglas County Agent ES Agents	Р	35,770	FY	35,770							
Weedon, Seldon S Director		56,131	FY	56,504	.66%						

FSTS Administration